S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 37276/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in WA No. 1728/2013, 23/10/2013 in WA No. 1729/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

DY. COLLECTOR AND ORS

Petitioner(

s)

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

AKKEM ANJAIAH AND ANR

Respondent (

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last opportunity, the petitioner is granted four

weeks' time to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 8 th April, 2015.

(Sonali Saund)

Signature Not Verified

(Chander Bala)

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.08.01 Sr.P.A.

Court Master

13:45:22 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com