LISTED ON: 13.04.2016

COURT NO.: 8 ITEM NO.: 6

SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3 AND 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)...CC.NO. 17131-32 of 2015

DY. COLLECTOR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

AKKEM ANJAIAH & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23rd October, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Appeal No. 1728 and 1729 of 2013.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay have been filed i.e. one is for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition and another in refiling the Special Leave Petition. There is a delay of 297 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and 237 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. The total delay is of 534 days.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 1. M/s. Venkat Pawali Law Associates, Advocates
- 2. Mr. A.D.N Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR