&ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 CC No(s). 17131-17132/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in WA No. 1728/2013 and WA No. 1729/2013

of A.P. at Hyderabad) DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

passed by the

High Court

AKKEM ANJAIAH AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) Date : 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Annam Venktesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioners prays for sometime file additional documents. Two weeks' time is permitted to do so. List the matter after the additional documents are filed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (JASWINDER KAUR) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010372762014/truecopy/order-7.pdf