## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016 CC No(s). 12198/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2014 in WA No. 1507/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUNKARA SUJANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/06/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  $\underbrace{\text{O R D E R}}$ 

Post in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER